RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS OF THE 14,286 ACRES (MORE OR LESS SUBJECT TO SURVEY) KNOWN AS TRACT 19-B AND 19-C, AND THE PORTION OF DISCOVERY DRIVE LOCATED BETWEEN TRACT19-B AND 19-C IN THE ENTERPRISE SOUTH INDUSTRIAL PARK, TO GESTAMP CHATTANOOGA, LLC, SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION DECLARING THIS SURPLUS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, that it is hereby declaring surplus the 14.286 acres (more or less subject to survey) known as Tract 19-B and Tract 19-C and the portion of Discovery Drive located between Tract 19-B and Tract 19-C in the Enterprise South Industrial Park to Gestamp Chattanooga, LLC, subject to approval of the Planning Commission declaring this surplus.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT THIS RESOLUTION TAKE EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE, THE PUBLIC WELFARE REQUIRING IT.

ADOPTED: June _____, 2015.